# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM765005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D M Resources, Inc.		10/12/2022	Corporation: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NCH Corporation	
Street Address:	2727 Chemsearch Boulevard	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75062	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88289393	NU-COIL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724380100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-438-0211

Email: Edyta.Zydorek@nch.com

Correspondent Name: Edyta Zydorek

Address Line 1: 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard

Address Line 4: irving, TEXAS 75062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edyta Zydorek
SIGNATURE:	/Edyta Zydorek/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DM Resources to NCH Corp TM Asg#page1.tif source=DM Resources to NCH Corp TM Asg#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007882 FRAME: 0282

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, D M Resources, Inc. (Assignor), a Texas corporation, with its business address for the purpose hereof at 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75062 is the owner of certain trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Appendix A, (collectively, Intellectual Property) the full and exclusive rights, title and interest relating thereto, the goodwill appurtenant to such Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, NCH Corporation (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, with offices for the purpose hereof at 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard Irving, Texas, 75062, desires to acquire the Intellectual Property and employ the Intellectual Property in its commercial efforts; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all rights to the hereinabove referenced Intellectual Property and the Registrations thereof and Assignee desires to accept such transfer; and

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar and Other Good and Valuable Consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, *Assignor* does hereby assign unto *Assignee* all and full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business and all of the common law rights to such Intellectual Property and registrations and applications thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND and seal of the Company ratifying this Agreement on the 12th day of October of 2022.

Russell L. Price

Title: Vice President & Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

ŝ

COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Russell L. Price known to me to be the Vice President & Secretary D M Resources, Inc., whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of Assignor and that he has executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 12th day of October, 2022.

PATRICIA LYNN BAILEY Ngtary Public STATE OF TEXAS ID#1153024-8 My Comm. Exp. June 1, 2023 Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 007882 FRAME: 0283

## APPENDIX A

Country Trademark App. No. Reg. No.

United States NU-COIL 88289393 5849888

**RECORDED: 11/01/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007882 FRAME: 0284